AMENDMENT NO. Calendar No.

Purpose: On behalf of Vice President Al Gore, to increase gasoline and diesel fuel
taxes by $1.50 per gallon effective July 1, 2000, and by an additional $1.50 per
gallon effective fiscal year 2003, as part of “a coordinated global program to
accomplish the strategic goal of completely eliminating the internal combustion
engine over, say, a twenty-five year period” since “their cumulative impact on the
global environment is posing a mortal threat to the security of every nation that is
more deadly than that of any military enemy we are ever again likely to confront.”

IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES-106th Cong., 2nd Sess.

S.CON.RES.

Referred to the Committee on
and ordered to be printed

Ordered to lie on the table and to be printed

Amendment intended to be proposed by Mr.

Viz:

On page 3, line 5, increase the amount by $43,303,000,000.
On page 3, line 6, increase the amount by $178,233,000,000.
On page 3, line 7, increase the amount by $182,852,000,000.
On page 3, line 8, increase the amount by $187,193,000,000.
On page 3, line 9, increase the amount by $191,496,000,000.
On page 3, line 10, increase the amount by $392,210,000,000.
On page 3, line 14, increase the amount by $43,303,000,000.
On page 3, line 15, increase the amount by $178,233,000,000.

On page 3, line 16, increase the amount by $182,852,000,000.

&P

e




10

11

i2

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

2
On page 3, line 17, increase the amount by $187,193,000,000.
On page 3, line 18, increase the amount by $191,496,000,000.
On page 3, line 19, increase the amount by $392,210,000,000.
On page 4, line 16, decrease the amount by $44,403,000,000.
On page 4, line 17, decrease the amount by $185,103,000,000.
On page 4, line 18., decrease the amount by $199,372,000,000.
On page 4, line 19, decrease the amount by $214,005,000,000.
On page 4, line 20, decrease the amount by $229,396,000,000.
On page 4, line 21, decrease the amount by $446,546,000,000.
On page 4, line 24, decrease the amount by $44,403,000,000.
On page 4, line 25, decrease the amount by $185,103,000,000.
On page 5, line 1, decrease the amount by $199,372,000,000.
On page 5, line 2, decrease the amount by $214,005,000,000.
Omn page 5, line 3, decrease the amount by $229,396,000,000.
On page 5, line 4, decrease the amount by $446,546,000,000.
On page 5, line 7, decrease the amount by $44,403,000,000.
On page 5, line 8, decrease the amount by $185,103,000,000.
On page 5, line 9, decrease the amount by $199,372,000,000.
On page 5, line 10, decrease the amount by $214,005,000,000.
On page 5, line 11, decrease the amount by $229,396,000,000.

On page 5, line 12, decrease the amount by $446,546,000,000.




10

i1

12

3

On page 235, line 8, decrease the amount by $1,100,000,000.
On page 25, line 9, decrease the amount by $1,100,000,000.
On page 25, line 12, decrease the amount by $6,870,000,000.
On page 25, line 13, decrease the amount by $6,870,000,000.
On page 25, line 16, decrease the amount by $16,519,000,000.
On page 25, line 1'7, decrease the amount by $16,519,000,000.
On page 25, line 20, decrease the amount by $26,811,000,000.
On page 25, line 21, decrease the amount by $26,811,000,000.
On page 25, line 24, decrease the amount by $37,900,000,000.
On page 25, line 25, decrease the amount by $37,900,000,000.
On page 26, line 3, decrease the amount by $54,336,000,000.

On page 26, line 4, decrease the amount by $54,336,000,000.




VOTE ON: Qﬂam- Ger ¥ Dt b1

DATE:
/ mohm Yo mm’w NAY
./ |

GRASSLEX
NICKLES
‘ / , __GRAMM
/ __ _BOND
/  GORTON
/  GREGG
/__MS SNOWE
v ABRAHAM
FRIST
GRAMS
/ SMITH
/_____ LAUTENBERG
A HOLLINGS
/ CONRAD
VA SARBANES
V4 Mrs BOXER
/ Mrs MURRAY
v, WYDEN
7 FEINGOLD
/, JOHNSON
V4 DURBIN
va CHAIRMAN

A3 o , 0




